



ANJUMAN-I-ISLAM'S KALSEKAR TECHNICAL CAMPUS, NEW PANVEL Central Library

School of Architecture

School of Engineering & Technology

School of Pharmacy

Approved & Recognised by: All India Council for Technical Education and Council of Architecture, New Delhi;
Directorate of Technical Education, Govt. of Maharashtra | Affiliated to: University of Mumbai

31st December 2011

AIKTC/CLIB/SoA/E-JNL/PO/ 01 /2012

To

Ms. E. Shanti,
Sales Coordinator,
EBSCO Information Services Indian Pvt. Ltd.,
301-303, Ansal Chamber 2,
6 Bhikaji Cama Palace,
New Delhi – 110066.

Sub.: Purchase Order - E-Journal Package

Ref.: Your email: Friday, December 09, 2011 2:02 PM

Madam,

With reference to your e-mail cited under reference regarding subscription of e-journal made mandatory by AICTE we are now pleased to release our purchase order of e-Journal Package.

The details of the E-Journal Package to be subscribed are as follows.

Sr. No.	Particular	Quantity	2012 AICTE
			Charge
1	EBSCO (Art & Architecture Complete)	Package	US\$3800
	1081 e-Journals, magazines & Trade Publications		
	Conversion (GOC) for Dec.	Month 2011	53.50
	Total Annual Subscription Charges (Rs.)		

We are enclosing herewith a demand draft of Rs.2,03,300/- vide DD No.775218 dated 27/12/2011 towards the subscription of the above mentioned E-Journal Package.



Symbol of Secularism & National Integration

ANJUMAN-I-ISLAM'S KALSEKAR TECHNICAL CAMPUS, NEW PANVEL Central Library

School of Architecture School of Engineering & Technology

School of Pharmacy

Approved & Recognised by: All India Council for Technical Education and Council of Architecture, New Delhi; Directorate of Technical Education, Govt. of Maharashtra | **Affiliated to:** University of Mumbai

The Terms & Conditions of subscription are as follows:

- 1. The quotation quoted and agreed by you are final for the implementation of all periodicals to the fullest detail and unless the changes is of major nature or increase in price or quantity.
- 2. If the prices of periodicals are change within subscription period the difference will be given to you against authentic document.
- 3. You shall supply the periodicals as per the List and instruction issued by our consultant.
- 4. You have to sign agreement for refund of non-revived periodicals amount.
- 5. 100% advance payment.
- 6. Subscription period from January 2011 to December 2012.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt, of the same and oblige.

(Abdul Razak A.H.)

Director

BILL

EBSCO Information Services India Pvt. Ltd.

301-303, Ansal Chamber - II, 6, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi E-Mail Isjohn@ebscohost.com

DILL

Invoice No.

Dated

EISIPL/11-12/710

3-Jan-2012

Buve

Anjuman-I-Islam's Kalskar Technical Campus

Plot # 2 & 3, Near Thana Naka, Khandagaon, New Panvel Navi Mumbai - 410 206

No

Description of Goods

Quantity

per

Amount

Art & Architecture Complete

AICTE Mandated Product From Jan to Dec. 2012 1 No. 2,03,300.00 No.

Rate

2,03,300.00

Total

1 No.

₹ 2,03,300.00 E. & O.E

Amount Chargeable (in words)

Indian Rupees Two Lakh Three Thousand Three Hundred Only

Company's PAN

AACCE-1495-N

Declaration

1. This bill is against the payment received towards the annual subscription. 2. This bill submitted to you by EBSCO in its capacity as Distributor for EBSCO International Inc. and is not liable for collection of Service Tax/Sales tax/vat connected with customer's import of content or services. 3. Shipment is made directly from overseas supplier. 4. Other terms & Condition attached separately.

for EBSCO Information Services India Pvt. Ltd.

Authorised Signatory

SUBJECT TO DELHI JURISDICTION

Correspondence Address:

EBSCO Information Services India Private Ltd.

301-303, Ansal Chamber - II • 6, Bhikaji Cama Place • New Delhi - 110 066 India Tel: +91 11 26198966 / 26198967 • Fax: +91 11 26198968 • Email, ebsco@vsnl.com Registered Address #177 Rahaja Towers Jula 503, 5th Fibor, Sigma Wing Anna Salat, Chenna - 800 002



ANJUMAN-I-ISLAM'S KALSEKAR TECHNICAL CAMPUS, NEW PANVEL Central Library

School of Architecture School of Engineering & Technology

School of Pharmacy

Approved & Recognised by: All India Council for Technical Education and Council of Architecture, New Delhi;
Directorate of Technical Education, Govt. of Maharashtra | Affiliated to: University of Mumbai

31st December 2011

AIKTC/CLIB/SoA/E-JNL/PO/ 02 /2012

To

Ms. Chandrima Roy,

Product Support Manager, Swets Information Services B.V., Office No.806, Pearls Business Park, Netaji Subhash Place, Pitampura, New Delhi – 110034.

Sub.: Purchase Order - E-Journal Package

Ref.: Your email: Thursday, December 08, 2011 3:31 PM

Madam,

With reference to your e-mail cited under reference regarding subscription of e-journal made mandatory by AICTE we are now pleased to release our purchase order of e-Journal Package.

The details of the E-Journal Package to be subscribed are as follows. -

Sr. No.	Particular	Quantity	2012 AICTE	
			Charge	
1	Gale Cenage Learning	Package	US\$1100	
	70 Journals, GREENR			
	Conversion (GOC) for Dec.	Month 2011	53.50	
	Total Annual Subscription Charges (Rs.)			

We are enclosing herewith a demand draft of Rs.58,850/- vide DD No.775217 dated 27/12/2011 towards the subscription of the above mentioned E-Journal Package.

Page 1 of 2



ANJUMAN-I-ISLAM'S KALSEKAR TECHNICAL CAMPUS, NEW PANVEL Central Library

School of Architecture

School of Engineering & Technology

School of Pharmacy

Approved & Recognised by: All India Council for Technical Education and Council of Architecture, New Delhi;
Directorate of Technical Education, Govt. of Maharashtra | Affiliated to: University of Mumbai

The Terms & Conditions of subscription are as follows:

- 1. The quotation quoted and agreed by you are final for the implementation of all periodicals to the fullest detail and unless the changes is of major nature or increase in price or quantity.
- 2. If the prices of periodicals are change within subscription period the difference will be given to you against authentic document.
- 3. You shall supply the periodicals as per the List and instruction issued by our consultant.
- 4. You have to sign agreement for refund of non-revived periodicals amount.
- 5. 100% advance payment.
- 6. Subscription period from January 2012 to December 2012.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt, of the same and oblige.

(Abdul Razak A.H.)

Director



School of Engineering & Technology

School of Pharmacy

Approved & Recognised by: All India Council for Technical Education and Council of Architecture, New Delhi Directorate of Technical Education, Govt. of Maharashtra Affiliated to: University of Mumbai

AIKTC/KRRC/SoA/EJNL/PO/2012-13/ 776

19th January, 2013

To, Mr. Santanu Borah Global Information System Technology Pvt. Ltd. (GIST), 877 Udyog Vihar Phase V, Gurgaon-122016 (HARYANA).

Sub.: Purchase Order - E-Journal Package

Ref.: Your Proforma Invoice No.: GIST/PI/SF-15565, Dt.19/11/2012

Sir.

With reference to your letter cited under reference letter regarding subscription of e-journals made mandatory by the AICTE, we are now pleased to release our purchase order for e-Journal Package.

The details of the E-Journal Package to be subscribed are as follows:

Sr. No.	Particular	Quantity	2012 AICTE Charge
1	EBSCO (Art & Architecture Complete) 1081 e-Journals, magazines & Trade Publications	Package	\$3800
	Conversion (GOC) rate for	January 2013	57.60
	Total Annual Subscription C	Charges (Rs.)	2,18,880.00

We are enclosing herewith a demand draft of Rs.2,18,880/- vide No.242545 dated 18/01/2013 _ towards the subscription of the above mentioned E-Journal Package.

The Terms & Conditions of subscription are as follows:

- 1. The quotation quoted and agreed by you are final for the implementation of all periodicals to the fullest detail and unless the changes is of major nature or increase in price or quantity.
- 2. If the prices of periodicals are change within subscription period the difference will be given to you against authentic document.
- 3. You shall supply the periodicals as per the List and instruction issued by our consultant.
- 4. You have to sign agreement for refund of non-revived periodicals amount.
- 5. 100% advance payment.
- 6. Subscription period from January 2013 to December 2013.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt, of the same and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

(SHAHEEN ANSARI) Librarian

Encl.: DD No.242545, dt.18/01/2013

(ABDULRAZAK HONNUTAGI)
Director



Inward No. 11. KTC/LIB/REC/2654
Date 4/2/2013

Corporate Office:

877, Udyog Vihar, Phase - V, Gurgaon - 122 016. (HARYANA) India,

T:+91-124-4614000, F:+91-124-4052913, E:gistdel@gist.in, W:www.gist.in

Global Information Systems Technology Pvt. Ltd.

ANJUMAN-I-ISLAM'S KALSEKAR TECHNICAL CAMPUS PLOT#2&3, NEAR THANA NAKA, KHANDAGAON, NEW PANVEL MAHARASHTRA, NAVI MUMBAI - 410206

PH: 02227481248

No:-GIST/PR/SF-7555

Date:24/1/2013

RECEIPT

Dear Sir/Madam,

We thankfully acknowledge receipt of your payment as per detail below. Kindly note that your order has been forwarded to the publisher and access shall start shortly.

AICTE Unique ID :					
Title	PI NO	DATE	AMOUNT		
EBSCO ART & ARCHITECTURE COMPLETE	GIST/PI/SF-15565	19/11/2012	218,880.00		
Rupees:Two Lakh Eighteen Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Only					

VIDE Draft No./242545 DATED:18/1/2013

FOR GLOBAL INFORMATION SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY PVT. LTD.

ACCOUNT DEPTT

Registered Office: F-14, Hauz Khas, New Delhi - 110016 (India) Offices: Gurgaon, Mumbai, Bangalore, Kolkata



School of Engineering & Technology

School of Pharmacy

INNOVATIVE TEACHING . EXUBERANT LEARNIN

Approved & Recognised by: All India Council for Technical Education and Council of Architecture, New Delhi Directorate of Technical Education, Govt. of Maharashtra Affiliated to: University of Mumbai

AIKTC/KRRC/SoA/EJNL/PO/2012-13/ 79.7

19th January, 2013

To, Vandana Saini, Product Support Manager, Swets Information Services B.V., Office No.806, Pearls Business Park, Netaji Subhash Place, Pitampura, New Delhi – 110034.

Sub.: Purchase Order - E-Journal Package

Ref.: Your Proforma Invoice No.:QD301012-21, Dt.30/10/2012

Sir.

With reference to your letter cited under reference letter regarding subscription of e-journals made mandatory by the AICTE, we are now pleased to release our purchase order for e-Journal Package.

The details of the E-Journal Package to be subscribed are as follows:

Sr. No.	Particular	Quantity	2012 AICTE	
			Charge	
1	Gale Cenage Learning	Package	\$1100	
	70 Journals, GREENR			
	Conversion (GOC) rate for	January 2013	57.60	
	63,360.00			

We are enclosing herewith a demand draft of Rs.63360/- vide No.242549 dated 18/01/2013 towards – the subscription of the above mentioned E-Journal Package.

Terms & Conditions of subscription are as follows:

- 1. The quotation quoted and agreed by you are final for the implementation of all periodicals to the fullest detail and unless the changes is of major nature or increase in price or quantity.
- 2. If the prices of periodicals are change within subscription period the difference will be given to you against authentic document.
- 3. You shall supply the periodicals as per the List and instruction issued by our consultant.
- 4. You have to sign agreement for refund of non-revived periodicals amount.
- 5. 100% advance payment.
- 6. Subscription period from January 2013 to December 2013.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt, of the same and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

(SHAHEEN ANSARI) Librarian (ABDULKAZAK HONNUTAGI)
Director

Encl.: DD No.242549, dt.18/01/2013

Jan. - Dec. 2015

School of Architecture



ANJUMAN-1/SLAM'S

School of Engineering & Technology

AKTC KALSEKAR TECHNICAL CAMPUS

VATIVE TEACHING - EXUBERANT LEARNING

School of Pharmacy

Approved & Recognised by: All India Council for Technical Education and Council of Architecture, New Delhi Directorate of Technical Education, Govt. of Maharashtra Affiliated to: University of Mumbai

AIKTC/KRRC/SoA/EJNL/PO/2014-15/ 3483

27th February, 2015

Ms. Shanti Epari,
Account Executive,
EBSCO Information Services Indian Pvt. Ltd.,
301-303, Ansal Chamber-II,
6 Bhikaji Cama Palace,
New Delhi – 110 066.

Sub.: Purchase Order - EBSCO Database (Art & Architecture Complete)

Ref.: Your email: Friday, Oct.31, 2014 2:15 PM

Madam,

With reference to your Quote No.: EBSCOIND/14-15 dated Oct.14 regarding subscription of EBSCO database (Art & Architecture Complete) as AICTE mandated product, we are now pleased to release our purchase order for annual subscription of the same database.

The details of the e-Journal Packages to be subscribed are as follows -

Sr. No.	Publiser	Subject Area	Curr.	Sub. Rate	Ex. Rate (Feb.15)	Net Amt.
				(a)	(b)	(a*b)
1	EBSCO	Art & Architecture Complete	USD	3990	65.6	261744
			Net Payable Amt.		ble Amt.	2,61,744

We are enclosing herewith a cheque of Rs. 2,61,744/- vide No.000996 dated 18/02/2015 towards the subscription of the above mentioned e-Journal Package.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same and oblige.

Thanking you,

(Shaheen Ansari) LIBRARIAN



Yours sincerely,

(Dr. Abdul Razak Honnutagi)
DIRECTOR



BOURAAN-HSLAM'S

School of Engineering & Technology

KALSEKAR TECHNICAL CAMPUS

TEACHING - EXUBERANT LEARNING

School of Pharmacy

Date: 02/05/2016

Approved & Recognised by: All India Council for Technical Education and Council of Architecture, New Delhi Directorate of Technical Education, Govt. of Maharashtra Affiliated to: University of Mumbai

AIKTC/KRRC/SoA/EJNL/PO/2015-16/4668

EBSCO Information Services India Pvt. Ltd., 301-303, Ansal Chamber - II, 6, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi - 110 066.

Sub.: Purchase Order for EBSCO - Art & Architecture Complete (AICTE Mandated Product, reg...

Sir.

With reference to your Invoice No.: EISI/15-16/444 dt. 1ST Oct. 2015 regarding subscription of EBSCOHOST - Art & Architecture Complete AICTE mandated product, we are now pleased to release our purchase order for annual subscription of the same database.

The details of the e-Database Package to be subscribe is as follows -

Sr. No.	Particular	Curr.	Price	Conv. (GOC) May16	Total Price
1	EBSCO - Art & Architecture Complete	\$	4190	70.10	293719
***************************************	Total Annu	al Subscr	iption Cha	ırges (Rs.)	293719
AAAAAAAAAAAA		C	heque Am	ount (Rs.)	301680
J0000000000000000000000000000000000000		Credit Ba	lance Am	ount (Rs.)	7961

We are enclosing herewith a cheque of Rs. 3,01,680/- vide No. 001351 dated 30/04/2016 towards the subscription of the above mentioned e-Journal Package.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the payment and credit balance.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

(Dr. Abdul Razak Honnutagi) DIRECTOR